(iv) ANY OTHER ENTITELMENT / CORPORATE ACTION

NIL AND/OR

(v) ANY OTHER PRICE SENSITIVE INFORMATION

To support the Company's growing paid-up share capital, the Board of Directors has
recommended increasing the authorized share capital of the Company from the existing Rs.
1,500,000,000 (Rupees one billion five hundred million), divided into 150,000,000 (one hundred
fifty million) shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees ten) each, to Rs. 3,000,000,000 (Rupees three billion),
divided into 300,000,000 (three hundred million) shares of Rs. 10 (Rupees ten) each.

The recommendation will be presented to the shareholders for consideration at the forthcoming